OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 1, 2022 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to enter into a contract with Agile Ticketing Solutions, LLC, for the purchase of Point of Service Ticketing Software.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Zoo		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Agile Ticketing Solutions, LLC, for the purchase of Point of Service Ticketing Software.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount will be \$126,000.00, which is for a three (3)-year term. Funds for this purchase are available in Account No. 326659-72450-TS65A32.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This software will work in conjunction with the ticketing software the Zoo is purchasing and will enable it to sell tickets for Zoo entry and events. This software is being purchased through Arkansas State Contract No. 2018011- 02.	